

Lok'n Store Group Director/PDMR Shareholding

Lok'n Store Group PLC 29 November 2013

Lok'nStore Group plc ('Lok'nStore' or the 'Company')

Result of AGM

Lok'nStore Group plc, the AIM listed self-storage company, announces that at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held earlier today Ordinary Resolutions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12 and 13 and Special Resolutions 10 and 11 were duly passed.

-Ends-

For further information please contact:

Ray Davies, Finance Director	Lok'nStore Group plc	01252 521010
Billy Clegg/Oliver Winters/ Latika Shah	FTI Consulting	0207 831 3113
Dominic Morley/Fred Walsh	Panmure Gordon	0207 886 2500